
 

FY 2024-25- Quarter-1 

 

SECTOR  
Micro 

Enterprise 
Small 

Enterprise 
Medium 

Enterprise MSME TOTAL 

  
Applica
tions 

Amo
unt 

Applic
ations 

Amo
unt 

Applic
ations 

Amo
unt 

Applic
ations 

Amou
nt 

Applications pending at the beginning of the 
quarter 

                  
419  

         
134  

                    
97  

           
46  

                    
19  

              
7  

                  
535  

         
187  

Applications pending beyond bank 
prescribed sanction time norms at the 
beginnnig of the quarter 

                    
98  

           
32  

                    
33  

           
19  

                       
4  

              
3  

                  
135  

           
54  

Applications received during the quarter 
              
6,303  

     
1,126  

              
1,362  

         
260  

                  
473  

         
101  

              
8,138  

     
1,487  

Applications sanctioned during the quarter 
              
3,604  

         
584  

                  
781  

         
109  

                  
229  

           
33  

              
4,614  

         
726  

Out of the sanctions made, disbursed during 
the quarter(inclusive of previous sanctions  

              
2,610  

         
461  

                  
570  

           
89  

                  
150  

           
21  

              
3,330  

         
571  

Applications rejected during the quarter 
              
2,458  

         
492  

                  
547  

         
151  

                  
212  

           
54  

              
3,217  

         
697  

Applications pending at the end of the 
quarter 

                  
460  

         
161  

                    
90  

           
39  

                    
44  

           
20  

                  
594  

         
219  

Applications pending beyond bank 
prescribed sanction time norms at the end of 
the quarter 

                    
74  

           
52  

                    
13  

           
10  

                       
5  

              
5  

                    
92  

           
67  

 

FY 2024-25- Quarter-2 

 

SECTOR 
Micro 

Enterprise 
Small 

Enterprise 
Medium 

Enterprise MSME TOTAL 

  
Applicat
ions 

Amo
unt 

Applic
ations 

Amo
unt 

Applic
ations 

Amo
unt 

Applic
ations 

Amou
nt 

Applications pending at the beginning of the 
quarter 

                  
926  

        
194  

                
206  

          
46  

                  
88  

          
26  

            
1,220  

        
266  

Applications pending beyond bank 
prescribed sanction time norms at the 
beginnnig of the quarter 

                  
240  

          
65  

                  
55  

          
12  

                  
26  

            
8  

                
321  

           
85  

Applications received during the quarter 
              
7,897  

    
1,46
4  

            
1,751  

        
293  

                
528  

        
169  

          
10,176  

     
1,925  

Applications sanctioned during the quarter 
              
4,321  

        
717  

                
989  

        
124  

                
248  

          
74  

            
5,558  

        
916  

Out of the sanctions made, disbursed during 
the quarter(inclusive of previous sanctions  

              
3,353  

        
576  

                
814  

        
108  

                
197  

          
66  

            
4,364  

        
751  

Applications rejected during the quarter 
              
3,487  

        
688  

                
728  

        
164  

                
279  

          
88  

            
4,494  

        
941  

Applications pending at the end of the 
quarter 

                  
736  

        
218  

                
175  

          
44  

                  
67  

          
29  

                
978  

        
291  

Applications pending beyond bank 
prescribed sanction time norms at the end of 
the quarter 

                  
131  

          
46  

                  
33  

          
18  

                  
14  

            
7  

                
178  

           
71  

 

 

 



 

FY 2024-25- Quarter-3 

 

SECTOR 

Micro 
Enterprise 

Small Enterprise 
Medium 

Enterprise 
MSME TOTAL 

Applicati
ons 

Amo
unt 

Applicati
ons Amount 

Applic
ations Amount 

Applicat
ions Amount 

Applications pending at the beginning of 
the quarter 

1,452 332 315 63 106 32 1873 427 

Applications pending beyond bank 
prescribed sanction time norms at the 
beginning of the quarter 

427 99 93 29 27 8 547 135 

Applications received during the quarter 9,187 1,676 2,211 373 732 149 12,130 2,198 

Applications sanctioned during the quarter 5,138 903 1,216 168 362 55 6,716 1,125 

Out of the sanctions made, disbursed 
during the quarter(inclusive of previous 
sanctions  

4,063 762 926 122 257 39 5,246 923 

Applications rejected during the quarter 4,061 796 972 196 354 89 5,387 1,080 

Applications pending at the end of the 
quarter 

1,051 257 260 66 100 35 1,411 358 

Applications pending beyond bank 
prescribed sanction time norms at the end 
of the quarter 

304 59 73 19 28 11 405 89 

 

FY 2024-25- Quarter-4 

 

SECTOR 

Micro Enterprise 
Small 

Enterprise 
Medium 

Enterprise 
MSME TOTAL 

Applicat
ions 

Amou
nt 

Applic
ations 

Amo
unt 

Appli
catio

ns 

Am
oun

t 

Applic
ations 

Amou
nt 

Applications pending at the beginning of the 
quarter 

1,693 357 381 92 129 37 2,203 486 

Applications pending beyond bank prescribed 
sanction time norms at the beginning of the 
quarter 

582 93 132 24 38 14 752 131 

Applications received during the quarter 10,553 1,777 2,477 327 804 185 13,834 2,289 

Applications sanctioned during the quarter 6,223 972 1,452 160 457 91 8,132 1,223 

Out of the sanctions made, disbursed during 
the quarter(inclusive of previous sanctions  

5,242 814 1,244 148 364 65 6,850 1,028 

Applications rejected during the quarter 4,706 931 1,120 210 364 102 6,190 1,243 

Applications pending at the end of the quarter 915 221 188 35 85 27 1,188 283 

Applications pending beyond bank prescribed 
sanction time norms at the end of the quarter 

278 69 40 6 29 11 347 86 

 


