FY 2024-25- Quarter-1

SECTOR	Micro Enterprise		Small Enterprise		Medium Enterprise		MSME	TOTAL
	Applica tions	Amo unt	Applic ations	Amo unt	Applic ations	Amo unt	Applic ations	Amou nt
Applications pending at the beginning of the								
quarter	419	134	97	46	19	7	535	187
Applications pending beyond bank prescribed sanction time norms at the					_			
beginnnig of the quarter	98	32	33	19	4	3	135	54
Applications received during the quarter	6,303	1,126	1,362	260	473	101	8,138	1,487
Applications sanctioned during the quarter	3,604	584	781	109	229	33	4,614	726
Out of the sanctions made, disbursed during								
the quarter (inclusive of previous sanctions	2,610	461	570	89	150	21	3,330	571
Applications rejected during the quarter	2,458	492	547	151	212	54	3,217	697
Applications pending at the end of the								
quarter	460	161	90	39	44	20	594	219
Applications pending beyond bank								
prescribed sanction time norms at the end of								
the quarter	74	52	13	10	5	5	92	67

FY 2024-25- Quarter-2

SECTOR	Micro Enterprise		Small Enterprise		Medium Enterprise		MSME TOTAL	
	Applicat	Amo	Applic	Amo	Applic ations	Amo	Applic	Amou
Applications pending at the beginning of the quarter	926	unt 194	ations	unt 46	88	unt 26	ations	nt 266
Applications pending beyond bank prescribed sanction time norms at the	520	101					1)220	200
beginnnig of the quarter	240	65	55	12	26	8	321	85
		1,46				1.50		
Applications received during the quarter	7,897	4	1,751	293	528	169	10,176	1,925
Applications sanctioned during the quarter	4,321	717	989	124	248	74	5,558	916
Out of the sanctions made, disbursed during the quarter(inclusive of previous sanctions	3,353	576	814	108	197	66	4,364	751
Applications rejected during the quarter	3,487	688	728	164	279	88	4,494	941
Applications pending at the end of the								
quarter	736	218	175	44	67	29	978	291
Applications pending beyond bank								
prescribed sanction time norms at the end of								
the quarter	131	46	33	18	14	7	178	71

FY 2024-25- Quarter-3

SECTOR	Micro Enterprise		Small Enterprise		Medium Enterprise		MSME TOTAL	
	Applicati	Amo	Applicati		Applic		Applicat	
	ons	unt	ons	Amount	ations	Amount	ions	Amount
Applications pending at the beginning of the quarter	1,452	332	315	63	106	32	1873	427
Applications pending beyond bank prescribed sanction time norms at the beginning of the quarter	427	99	93	29	27	8	547	135
Applications received during the quarter	9,187	1,676	2,211	373	732	149	12,130	2,198
Applications sanctioned during the quarter	5,138	903	1,216	168	362	55	6,716	1,125
Out of the sanctions made, disbursed during the quarter(inclusive of previous sanctions	4,063	762	926	122	257	39	5,246	923
Applications rejected during the quarter	4,061	796	972	196	354	89	5,387	1,080
Applications pending at the end of the quarter	1,051	257	260	66	100	35	1,411	358
Applications pending beyond bank prescribed sanction time norms at the end of the quarter	304	59	73	19	28	11	405	89

FY 2024-25- Quarter-4

	Micro En	terprise	Small Enterprise		Medium Enterprise		MSME TOTAL	
SECTOR	Applicat ions	Amou nt	Applic ations	Amo unt	Appli catio ns	Am oun t	Applic ations	Amou nt
Applications pending at the beginning of the quarter	1,693	357	381	92	129	37	2,203	486
Applications pending beyond bank prescribed sanction time norms at the beginning of the quarter	582	93	132	24	38	14	752	131
Applications received during the quarter	10,553	1,777	2,477	327	804	185	13,834	2,289
Applications sanctioned during the quarter	6,223	972	1,452	160	457	91	8,132	1,223
Out of the sanctions made, disbursed during the quarter(inclusive of previous sanctions	5,242	814	1,244	148	364	65	6,850	1,028
Applications rejected during the quarter	4,706	931	1,120	210	364	102	6,190	1,243
Applications pending at the end of the quarter	915	221	188	35	85	27	1,188	283
Applications pending beyond bank prescribed sanction time norms at the end of the quarter	278	69	40	6	29	11	347	86